AMAZON COM INC

Form 4

November 17, 2006

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB 3235-0287

Number:

January 31,

2005

0.5

Expires: Estimated average

burden hours per response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

1(b).

(City)

(State)

(Zip)

(Print or Type Responses)

may continue.

See Instruction

1. Name and Addi Jassy Andrew	•	ing Person *	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AMAZON COM INC [AMZN]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
(Last) (First) (Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction	(Check all applicable)			
			(Month/Day/Year)	Director 10% Owner			
P.O. BOX 81226			11/15/2006	X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Senior Vice President			
				Semor vice President			
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
SEATTLE, WA 98108-1226			Filed(Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tab	le I - Non-l	Derivative Securities A	cquired, Dispose	d of, or Benefi	icially Owned
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed	3.	4. Securities Acquired	5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of
Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	on(A) or Disposed of	Securities	Ownership	Indirect
(Instr. 3)		any	Code	(D)	Beneficially	Form:	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Owned	Direct (D)	Ownership

	(Instr. 3)	(Monui Day Tear)	any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	(D)) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			Beneficially Owned Following	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)	(mstr. 1)	
	Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	11/15/2006		M	6,695	A	\$ 0	6,695	D	
	Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	11/15/2006		M	1,250	A	\$ 0	7,945	D	
	Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	11/15/2006		S <u>(1)</u>	6,695	D	\$ 41.5	1,250	D	

Edgar Filing: AMAZON COM INC - Form 4

		Edga	ar Filing: AMAZC	ON COM	VI INC	For - ز	rm 4				
Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	11/15/2006	5	S <u>(1)</u> 1	,250 П	\$ 4	1.5		D			
Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share						2	62.698	I	re pe A 40	eld by the eporting erson's emazon.com O1(k) plan eccount.	
Reminder: Rep	port on a separ		s of securities benefic ive Securities Acqui its, calls, warrants, o	Person informa require display numbe ired, Disp	ns who ation o ed to ro /s a cu er.	o respo contain espond urrently	ond to the oned in this dunless the y valid OM	form ar ne form B contr	e not	SEC 1474 (9-02)	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	Secu Secu (A) Disp (D)	urities quired or posed of tr. 3, 4,	6. Date Eve Expiration (Month/I	on Date		7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities
				Code V	V (A)	(D)	Date Exe	ercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Restricted	φ o (2)					5.50		2005(2)		Common Stock, par	

Reporting Owners

\$ 0 (2)

\$ 0 (2)

11/15/2006

11/15/2006

Stock Unit

Restricted

Stock

Award

Award

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			

Reporting Owners 2

M

M

 $6,695 \quad 11/15/2006_{\underline{(3)}} \quad 02/15/2010$

 $1,250 \quad 04/14/2005^{(4)} \quad 02/15/2010$

value

\$.01 per

share Common

Stock, par

value

\$.01 per share

6,695

1,250

Jassy Andrew R P.O. BOX 81226 SEATTLE, WA 98108-1226

Senior Vice President

Signatures

/s/ by Michael Deal as attorney-in-fact for ANDREW R. JASSY, Senior Vice President

11/17/2006

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) This transaction was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.
- (2) Converts into Common Stock on a one-for-one basis.
 - Subject to the reporting person's continued employment with the issuer, this award will vest and convert into shares of common stock of the issuer at the rate of 6.25% on November 15, 2006, 6.77% on May 15, 2007 and an additional 6.77% for each 3-month period
- thereafter through February 15, 2008, 8.33% on May 15, 2008 and an additional 8.33% for each 3-month period thereafter through February 15, 2010.
 - 30% of this award was vested at the time the reporting person filed their Form 3, and subject to the reporting person's continued
- (4) employment with the issuer, will vest and convert into shares of common stock of the issuer at the rate of 5.00% on November 15, 2006 and an additional 5.00% for each 3-month period thereafter through February 15, 2010.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures 3